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“We're

kinds of scientists who work on

brmgmg together

' a world-class institute in this critically
important area, and created a setting

plants and animals and people.

Between the two sides of the

building, we’re going to have
about 60 to 70 faculty. It

will be an incredible aggregation of

terdisciplinary research into mechanisms
underlying emergence of new pathogens,
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intellectual firepower.”
UNIVERSITY o *
FLORIDA Dr. Kenneth Berns, director of the UF Genetics Institute

' plant health.”
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“The physical and cultural integra-
tion of the Biosciences, Medicine and
Biomedical Engineering in the Bio-
medical Sciences Building will provide
synerg1st1c and collaborative environ-

. ments that will establish UF as a leader in

g Nhluu

PrIETIL
YL

mter—dlsaphnary biomedical science, engi-

" neering, technology, translational research

and technology transfer.”

Dr. Bruce Kone, dean of the College of Medicine

“Florida has laid the ‘ grounc-iwork_ for |

in which we can form the multidisci- %
plinary teams that are essential to deal .
with new infectious agents. The new *
building for the Emerging Pathogens ',
Institute will provide a focus for ongoing in- |

and their impact on human, animal and

Dr. J. Glenn Morris, director of the Emerging Pathogens Institute _

UNIVERSITY of

FLORIDA

. CANCER & GENETICS

REesearRcH BuiLbiNG

Dedicated November,
2006

280,000 square feet

Also home to Interdisci-

plinary Center for Bio-
technology Research and
the C.A. Pound Human
Identification Laboratory

NANoscALE RESEARCH
FaciLiTy

Completed January,
2008

53,334 square feet

Includes cleanrooms for
nanofabrication and
advanced microscopes
for imaging

EMERGING PATHOGENS
INSTITUTE

Scheduled for comple
tion in May, 2009

108,000 square feet

Includes rooftop green-
house

BioMEDICAL SCIENCES
BuiLbING

Scheduled for comple-
tion in June, 2009

160,000 square feet

Includes state-of-the-art
animal care facility
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1 1 recent years, AEHAS
Ufdergope sométhing of
@ building renaissance,
Mfocusing on nEWwSInter:
disciplinary WHacilities
that_reflect the Changimg
nature of sciencet

Dr. Win"Phillips

Vice President for Research:

TecHNoLOGY TRANSFER INcomE 1998-2007

SUMMARY OF SPONSORED RESEARCH ACTIVITY

Proposals Submitted

Awards Received

New Awards Received

Continuations or Supplementals
Grant and Contract Dollars Awarded
Gifts for Research

Total Sponsored Research Funding
Projects Active During the Fiscal Year
Faculty Receiving Awards

Sponsors

5,185

5,962

2,295

3,667
$575,449,910
$7,595,978
$583,045,888
6,422

1,872

976
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223 Grinter Hall
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All Other Units

College of Liberal
Arts & Sciences
$48M

$55.6M

College of

En inefhrjlng
2, RESEARCH
AWARDS BY

ACADEMIC
UNIT

Health Science Center
$316.8M

IFAS
$93.5M

Industry Other
$48.7M ~

Foundations
$58.3M

RESEARCH
AWARDS BY
SPONSOR

State/Local
$103M

G?ﬁ%luate School

$259.5M

Public Health $16.1M
Veterinary Medicine  $13.8M

$13.4M
$8.4M
$2.1M
$3.5M

NIH $138.0M
HHS $46.6M
NSF $39.4M
USDA $36.4M
DOD $26.1M
Education $16.5M
HRSA $12.4M
Energy $9.5M
VA $9.0M
NASA $7.6M
Commerce $4.1M
Interior $3.9M
USAID $3.6M
DOT $2.3M
EPA $1.1M
Other $4.5M

[ All Other Academic Units
Total $55.6M

Programs
Education

Health & Human
Performance

Natural History
Academic Affairs

Planning
Journalism &
Communications

Law
Libraries

Fine Arts

Research & Graduate
Business Administration
Florida Museum of

Design, Construction &

Centers & Institutes

Finance & Administration

Continuing Education

$18.0M

$7.4M
$5.6M

$5.5M

$5.1M
$5.0M

$4.6M
$2.7M

$0.7M
$0.3M
$0.3M
$0.2M
$0.1M
$0.1M



